
We need your help!  Please support the Club by buying Gala tickets, 

donating to fundraising stalls, selling raffles, or volunteering at one of 

our events. 

Look out for the Christmas Party sign-up sheet for all members… 

and you can bring a friend for free!  Sunday 22nd December 

Gala tickets are now on sale!  Contact Emma (07764 818615) or Debbie 

(07584 674405) or get from a Club session.  They’re also available from 

MLC reception.   

Reserved seating £12 (no concessions) 

General seating £10 / concessions £8 (OAPs/ under 16) 

Under 3 free (on a knee) 

 

Buckie Christmas Kracker is on Saturday 23rd November where we’ll have a stall 

selling raffles and Gala tickets.  If you’re available to do a slot on the rota your 

help would be very much appreciated, please speak to any of the committee.  If 

you’re at the Kracker come along to the stall and say hello!  

Our raffle will be drawn at the Gala on Saturday 21st December.  Please 

encourage family, friends, neighbours, colleagues (and anyone else you can 

think of!) to support our club.  Money, completed stubs and unsold tickets 

should be returned no later than 2pm Saturday 21st December 2019. 

We will have chocolate and bottle stalls at the Gala and we will be very grateful for your 

donations!  Please bring in to any Club session.  Thanks 

Look out for Ruby Boyd and Charlotte Wright at our SkateUK sessions! 

Both ladies are working towards their British Ice Skating Assistant Coach accreditation. 

Well done to each of our competitive skaters who did the Club proud at the 

Aberdeen Open in October.  Many trophies made their way home to Moray! 

Well done to Emma Marandola (Intermediate Novice) and Ruby Boyd (Junior) 

who successfully qualified in Dundee for the British Championships in their 

respective categories.  Go Team Moray 
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Some of our competitive skaters will be sitting Field Moves tests this month.  Field moves are 

skill tests in exam conditions consisting of progressively more difficult turns, edge and step 

patterns and skaters must demonstrate adequate power, speed, edge control, and extension 

throughout.   

 

COME AND TRY - SATURDAY 28TH DECEMBER - BRING A FRIEND 
FREE SESSION  11:30AM – 1PM 

 

 Date Information 

Competitive Fri 1st Nov regular session 

SkateUK Sat 2nd Nov Gala rehearsals - amended lesson times 

Competitive Sun 3rd Nov regular session with gala rehearsals 

Competitive Fri 8th Nov regular session 

SkateUK Sat 9th Nov Gala rehearsals - amended lesson times 

Competitive Sun 10th Nov regular session with gala rehearsals 

Competitive Fri 15th Nov NO REGULAR SESSION (Threshold workshop) 

SkateUK Sat 16th Nov Gala rehearsals - amended lesson times 

Competitive Sun 17th Nov TESTS with gala rehearsals 

Competitive Fri 22nd Nov regular session 

SkateUK Sat 23rd Nov Gala rehearsals - amended lesson times 

Competitive Sun 24th Nov regular session with gala rehearsals 

Competitive Fri 29th Nov regular session 

SkateUK Sat 30th Nov Gala rehearsals - amended lesson times 

Competitive Sun 1st Dec regular session with gala rehearsals 

Competitive Fri 6th Dec regular session 

SkateUK Sat 7th Dec Gala rehearsals - amended lesson times 

ALL Sun 8th Dec GALA DRESS REHEARSAL (times tbc) 

Competitive Fri 13th Dec regular session 

SkateUK Sat 14th Dec NO SKATEUK (Curling bonspiel) 

Competitive Sun 15th Dec regular session with gala rehearsals 

ALL Fri 20th Dec GALA 

SkateUK Sat 21st Dec Gala rehearsals - amended lesson times 

ALL Sat 21st Dec GALA 

ALL Sun 22nd Dec PARTY 

Competitive Fri 27th Dec pay at the door 

ALL Sat 28th Dec COME AND TRY 11:30-1pm 

Competitive Sun 29th Dec pay at the door 

Competitive Fri 3rd Jan regular session 

SkateUK Sat 4th Jan NO SKATEUK (pay at the door public skating) 

Competitive Sun 5th Jan regular session 

Competitive Fri 10th Jan regular session 

SkateUK Sat 11th Jan regular session 

Competitive Sun 12th Jan Regular session 
 

PLEASE MESSAGE THE FACEBOOK PAGE OR ASK AT THE DESK ABOUT 

SKATES AND MFSC JACKETS/FLEECES  

 
Please add secretary@morayfigureskatingclub.co.uk to your email contacts, like our Facebook page 

and check out our website so we can keep you updated with club business and news. 
www.morayfigureskatingclub.co.uk    www.facebook.com/morayfigureskatingclub 

 

 

 

 

SkateUK Nov & Dec: 

1 & 2 
10:45 - 11:05 

3 & 4 

11:05 - 11:25 

5 & 6 
11:25 – 11:45 

REHEARSAL (ALL) 
11:45 – 12:15 

7 & 8 
12:15 - 12:35 

Bronze & Silver 
12:35 – 12:55 

Gold & Over Gold 
12:55 – 13:15 
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